

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).6242/2009

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM VEER SINGH CHAHAR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 24/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Ila Haldia, Adv.
For Mr. S. R. Setia ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 24.06.2014.

As prayed for, one week's time is granted to the parties to
file their respective statement of case failing which their right
to file the same is forfeited.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.07.25
15:01:46 IST
Reason: