

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No.6242 of 2009

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM VEER SINGH CHAHAR

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment. The Civil Appeal is accordingly dismissed.

....., J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

....., J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
MAY 1, 2019

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.6242/2009

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAM VEER SINGH CHAHAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-05-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, AOR
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Indu Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.
Mr. Satpal Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Setia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand disposed of.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)